
TEST RESULT ON COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION ,

3 EARTH CONTINUITY TEST :-LOW VOLTAGE TEST LAMP TEST SHOULD SATISFY THE INSTALLATION.

2 INSULATION TEST:-MINIMUM TEST RESULTS SHOULD NOT BE LESS THAN ONE MEGHA OHM. 

4 EARTHING TEST :-TEST RESULTS SHOULD BE WITHIN FIVE OHMS.

4. TELEPHONE SOCKET OUTLET GR 11 AT  0 .8M ABOVE FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

5.BRIDGE METHOD SHOULD BE FOLLOWED ITERM OF CROSSING.

1 TELEPHONE CABLE DUCT WITH 25MM DIA. M.S. CONDUIT 16 SWG.

      2 TELEPHONE CABLE DUCT MUST BE SEPERATED BY .5M AWAY FROM ELECTRICAL ROUTE.  

3 .TELEPHONE TERMINAL CABINET(TTC) AT 1.5M ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL AND SHOULD BE

SPECIFICATION FOR TELEPHONE NETWORK

WATER TIGHT MOISTURE PROOF  OF 250MMX200MMX150MM WITH COVER HEAVY

25MM DIA PUNCHES HOLE TO ALL SIDES

TV & TELEPHONE JUNCTION BOX

1 PLARITY TEST :-ALL SWITCHES MUST BE ON LIVE CONDUCTOR.

IT SHOULD SATISFY THE FOLLOWING TEST RESULTS:-

1. ALL LIGHT POINT WIRING WITH 1.5SQMM PVC INSULATED COPPER 

5. BOTTOM OF THE LIGHT SWITCH BOARD IS 1.2 M FROM FLOOR LEVEL.

6. ALL POWER  POINT AT .3M FROM FLOOR LEVEL& IN KITCHEN &TOILET 

3. ALL POWER POINT WIRING WITH 4 SQMM PVC INSULATED COPPER 

2.ALL LIGHT CIRCUIT WIRING WITH 2.5SQMM PVC INSULATED COPPER 

11. SWITCH BOARDS AT DOOR FRAME/EDGE OF WALL SHOULD BE 23CM AWAY.

 MAIN CONTROL PANEL BOARD AT 1.8 M HT.

LEGENDS

3

   16 AMPS 5/6 PIN SOCKET OUT LET (2000W)

 SUB DISTRIBUTION BOARD AT 1.8M HT.

6

5

7

2

4

 6 AMPS SWITCH  ONE WAY 

CONDUIT POINT

8

10

11

9

TELEPHONE POINT / TELEVISION POINT/COMPUTER SOCKET 

LED TUBELIGHT  1X18W

SL.NO.

1

CONDUCTOR 1.1 KVG. IN RECESSED M.S CONDUIT.

4. ALL WALL FIXTURE AT 2.1 M FROM FINISHED FLOOR LEVEL.

CONDUCTOR 1.1 KVG.IN RECESSED M.S CONDUIT.

CONDUCTOR 1.1 KVG IN RECESSED M.S CONDUIT.

7. ALL THE CONDUIT ACCESSORIES ARE THREADED TYPE ONLY.

10. NO CONDUITSHOULD BE USED LESS THAN 19MMDIA,18SWG..

9. NO PHASE DIFFERENCE IS ALLOWED IN  THE SAME CONDUIT.

8. LAY OUT INDICATES  25MM DIA. 16 SWG M.S.

AT 1.2 M 

SYMBOLS
DESCRIPTION

SPECIFICATION FOR ELECTRICAL WORKS.

RECESSED LED CEILING FITTING 1X12W 

WALL BRACKET FIXTURE

RATINGS

20W

EXHAUST FAN / CEILING FAN 80W / 60W

12

/

SDB

TELE

MIRRIR LIGHT

15W

PP

TV &TELE JB

15W (FOR CALCULATION)

DOME TYPE CCTV

13

RJ45
TV

/
/

/

20W (FOR CALCULATION)
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2.5 SQ. MM PVC INSULATED COPPER WIRE 1.1 KVG

8 SWG C.U.WIRE

8 SWG C.U.WIRE

4 CORE  16 SQ.MM UG CABLE, AL

4P RCCB 415V

40 AMPS.

E

DETAIL DIAGRAM FOR SUB  DISTRIBUTION BOARD

 INSULATEDCOPPER 

CONDUCTOR 1.1KVG.

CKT(P) 16 AMPS

4 SQMM PVC 

CONDUCTOR 1.1KVG.

 INSULATED COPPER 

2.5 SQMM PVC 

CKT(L) 6 AMPS

4P RCCB 40A 415V -1 NO

 SPMCB-  6A- 4 NOS. (USE C-TYPE MCBs for LEDs)

 SPMCB-  16A- 14 NOS.

TPNDB 6 WAYS WITH OUT GOING -1 NO

LINE FROM MCPB.

R1

Y2(spare)

B2(spare)

P1R-P4R

P1Y-P5Y

P1B-P5B

CONNECTED LOAD IN WATTS

155

305

140

8000

10000

10000

8355

R Y B

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD

DEMAND LOAD

LOAD FACTOR

28800 W

23040 W

80 %

TOTAL

LOAD CURRENT
37.71 A

10305 10140

R2

Y1

B1

200

0

0
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TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD 28800

DEMAND LOAD 23040

LOAD FACTOR 80%

LOAD CURRENT
37.71 A

TOTAL CONNECTED LOAD IN RESPECTIVE PHASES

R

Y

B

N

4P, 36KA, MCCB 100A, 415V

50 SQ.MM, 4 CORE, AL

ARMOURED CABLE

R Y B N

LINE FROM BPC

4 STRIPS COPPER BUSBAR, 300 MM BAR, 100 A

RESIDENTIAL MAIN CONTROL PANEL BOARD DETAILS

4 CORE, 16 SQ.MM COPPER CABLE

R PHASE Y PHASE B PHASE

8355 10305 10140

TPN MCB 63  A

3 ø KWh

METER

SDB

28800
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60cmX60cmX3.18mm GI plate

Layer of salt & charcoal

9
0

c
m
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5
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m

15cm

90cm

A

 GI plate

Bolt checknut & washer

of copper for copper

plate & GI for GI plate

1:2:4 PCC mixture

Funnel covered with wire mesh

GI/CI cover with locking arrangement

19mm dia GI pipe for

8SWG wire/32mm dia GI

pipe for 25 X 3mm GI strip

19mm dia GI pipe

6
0

c
m

30cm

3
0

c
m

19mm dia GI pipe

ENLARGED DETAIL AT ' A '

TYPICAL PLATE EARTHING
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SL. NO. DESCRIPTION SYMBOL RATING

1.
POLE MOUNTED LED LIGHT
150W, 230 V 150 W

2.

THE LEGENDS

3.

4.

7X24 Hrs. TIMER SWITCH, 230V
AC, 40/63A

5. POLE / CIRCUIT P / C

NOTE:
1. USE 110 MM HDPE PIPE ON FOOT PATH/ROAD CROSSINGS
2. USE C-TYPE MCBs FOR LEDs

80 W

POLE P

COMPOUND BOLLARD LIGHTING
(FOR CANOPY) 80 W, 230 V
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GROUND
LEVEL

CABLE
ENTRY

JUNCTION
BOX

POLE

LAMP

L
N

L N

TO THE NEXT POLE

TO THE LAMP

SP MCB 6A

ENLARGED JUNCTION BOX DETAILS

POLE DETAILS

2X4 SQ.MM

2X6 SQ.MM

GROUND
LEVEL

BOLLARD
COMPOUND
LIGHTING
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DP MCB 32A,
25kA

7X24 Hrs. TIMER
SWITCH, 30mA, 230V
AC

2C-16SQ.MM PVC INSULATED
AL. AR. CONDUCTOR

SP MCB 6A

DP MCB 10A DP MCB 10A DP MCB 10A

DP MCB 10A

2-CORE, ALUMINIUM ARMOURED,
PVC INSULATED & SHEATHED, 6
SQ.MM

DP MCB 10A DP MCB 10A

2 STRIPS, 600MM BAR, 100A COPPER BUS BAR

SP MCB 6A

C3

SP MCB 6A

C4

SP MCB 6A

C5

SP MCB 6A

C2

C1

P1

P2

P3

P4

P8

P9

P6

P7

P5

P10

P11 P15

P16

P13

P14

P19

P20

P17

P18

P12

SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM OF COMPOUND LIGHTING

DP MCB 10A

SP MCB 6A

C6

B4

B5

B2

B3

B1

DP MCB 10A

SP MCB 6A

C7

B9

B10

B7

B8

B6

DP MCB 10A

SP MCB 6A

C8

B14

B15

B12

B13

B11

DP MCB 10A

SP MCB 6A

C9

B19

B20

B17

B18
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CIRCUIT NO. OUTGOING MCB
RATING AT FEEDER PILLAR NO. OF POINTS MCB RATING AT

JUNCTION BOX LOAD IN  WATTS OUTGOING CABLE SIZE

CIRCUIT 1 DP MCB 10A 4 500 W 2CX6 SQ.MM

LOAD CALCULATION

CIRCUIT 2 DP MCB 10A 5 5 NOs.SP MCB 6A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 3 DP MCB 10A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 4 DP MCB 10A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 5 DP MCB 10A 4 NOs.SP MCB 6A 2CX6 SQ.MM

625 W

375 W

500 W

4 NOs.SP MCB 6A

3

4

4

4 NOs.SP MCB 6A

3 NOs.SP MCB 6A

500 W

NOTE: THE RATING OF THE POLE MOUNTED LIGHTS ARE 150A EACH AND 80W FOR CANOPY LIGHTS.

CONNECTED LOAD 4100 W

LOAD FACTOR 100 %

DEMAND LOAD 4100 W

LOAD CURRENT 20.97 A

CIRCUIT 6 DP MCB 10A 5 5 NOs.SP MCB 6A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 7 DP MCB 10A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 8 DP MCB 10A 2CX6 SQ.MM

CIRCUIT 9 DP MCB 10A 5 NOs.SP MCB 6A 2CX6 SQ.MM

400 W

5

5 NOs.SP MCB 6A

5 NOs.SP MCB 6A

5

5

400 W

400 W

400 W
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